ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO:	ADT, LLC	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	MAY 3, 2019
	6981 VISTA PKWY N., SUITE 16	CONTRACT NO:	19-214-ITB
	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411	CONTRACT TITLE:	MONITORING SERVICES FOR SECURITY SYSTEMS FOR VARIOUS ACG FACILITIES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-214-ITB including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 23, 2020 EXPIRES: APRIL 30, 2021 RENEWALS: THREE (3) 12-MONTH RENEWAL OPTIONS REMAINING COMMODITY CODE(S): 83834, 90678, 91067, 92584, 93673, 99022, 99050 LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS: CONTRACT 19-214-ITB AMENDMENT 5

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JOHN GRAB	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(443) 677-1900</u>
EMAIL ADDRESS: JOHNGRAB@ADT.COM		
COUNTY CONTACT: TSEHAY LIGHTFOOT (DES, FACILITIES)	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-7593</u>
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: TLIGHTFOOT@ARLINGTONVA.US		

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORI	ZATION		
	Buyer	11/23/2020	
Adene Palmer	Title	Date	
A19432A29B7746C			

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 19-214-ITB AMENDMENT NUMBER 5

This Amendment Number 5 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 19-214-ITB ("Main Agreement") dated May 3, 2019 between ADT, LLC, 6931 Vista Parkway N., Suite 16, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

Reference Scope of Service, Service Requirements: County Location: Lubber Run, 300 North Park Drive, Arlington, VA 22203 amend to add burglar alarm, fire alarm monitoring via primary cellular communication and test & inspection services (Attachment A).

Total monthly recurring service charges \$296.31.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

ADT, LLC

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED:	AUTHORIZED:DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: Arlene falmer	SIGNATURE: John Grab
NAME: Arlene Palmer	NAME:
TITLE:	Applications Engineer - NAM TITLE:
DATE: 11/23/2020	11/19/2020 DATE:

Equipment and Investment Statement for: Burg System, Fire Alarm Monitoring, Access Control System and CCTV Surveillance Cameras

Site Information: LUBBER RUN COMMUNITY CENTER 300 NORTH PARK DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22203

Scope of Work:

Based upon the information gathered during our meeting and survey of the facilities, we propose the following scope of work:

Add burglar alarm, fire alarm monitoring via primary cellular communication and test & inspection to existing contract 19-214-ITB-LW

Recurring Services:

Description	Amount
Monitoring - Burg Panel	\$27.50
Monitoring - Fire Panel	\$27.50
Signaling - Cellular Communicator Burg Panel	\$20.00
Signaling - Cellular Communicator Fire Panel	\$40.00
Test & Inspections	\$181.31

Total Monthly Ch	arge: \$296.31
Summary of Charges for: Access Control/Video Surveillance/Alarm	
Installation Price	N/A
Total Installation Price	N/A
Total Monthly Recurring Services Charges	\$296.31